
 
    NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION CORPORATION 

       Headquarters G-5/2, ISLAMABAD 
 

 

INVITATION TO e-BID 
Tender Notice No. HQ/ADV-08/2024-25 

 

National Telecommunication Corporation (NTC), invites electronic bids from the 
Suppliers/Contractors /Service providers, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax 
Department having relevant experience for provision of following supplies, services and 
works: 

 

2.     e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, 
specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS 
at (www.eprocure.gov.pk).  
 

3.    Electronic bids must be submitted through EPADS on or before the bid closing date 
and time, as specified in the table. Manual bids will not be accepted. Electronic bids will 
be opened on the same day, at least 30 minutes after the bid closing time, as indicated in 
the table. 
 

Note: Notification of the GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is 
provided on EPADS at www.eprocure.gov.pk and on www.ntc.net.pk. 

 

 
Director (Procurement) 

Room # 05, Ground Floor, NTC HQs, Sector G-5/2 Islamabad 
Phone:  051-9245799, 9245864 Fax:  051-9245719 www.ntc.net.pk 

 
Size 12 x 3  
Dated: 24-01-2025 (Friday) 
Jang and The Nation 
 
 
 
 
 

Tender 
No. 

Description of Service 
Last Date & 
Time of Bid 
Submission 

Bid Opening 
Date & Time 

08 (a) 
Procurement of Zimbra E-mail Licenses & 
Support Services for NTC on Rate Running 
Frame Agreement Basis 

14-02-2025 
@ 10:00 Hrs. 

14-02-2025 
@ 10:30 Hrs. 

08 (b) 
Procurement of SLA-Based Services for National 
Data Center, Disaster Recovery Data Center, 
Resident Engineers, and NTC Intranet Network 

18-02-2025 
@ 11:00 Hrs. 

18-02-2025 
@ 11:30 Hrs. 

08 (c) 
Replacement of SAN Storage at NTC Data 
Center Islamabad on Turnkey Basis 

19-02-2025 
@ 11:00 Hrs. 

19-02-2025 
@ 11:30 Hrs. 

08 (d) 
Supply of CLI Steno Telephone Sets to NTC on 
DDP Site Basis 

20-02-2025 
@ 11:00 Hrs. 

20-02-2025 
@ 11:30 Hrs. 

08 (e) 
Supply of CLI Telephone Sets to NTC on DDP 
Site Basis 

21-02-2025 
@ 10:00 Hrs. 

21-02-2025 
@ 10:30 Hrs. 



 


