NATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION CORPORATION



Headquarters G-5/2, ISLAMABAD

INVITATION TO e-BID Tender Notice No. HQ/ADV-08/2024-25

National Telecommunication Corporation (NTC), invites electronic bids from the Suppliers/Contractors /Service providers, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department having relevant experience for provision of following supplies, services and works:

Tender No.	Description of Service	Last Date & Time of Bid Submission	Bid Opening Date & Time
08 (a)	Procurement of Zimbra E-mail Licenses & Support Services for NTC on Rate Running Frame Agreement Basis	14-02-2025 @ 10:00 Hrs.	14-02-2025 @ 10:30 Hrs.
08 (b)	Procurement of SLA-Based Services for National Data Center, Disaster Recovery Data Center, Resident Engineers, and NTC Intranet Network	18-02-2025 @ 11:00 Hrs.	18-02-2025 @ 11:30 Hrs.
08 (c)	Replacement of SAN Storage at NTC Data Center Islamabad on Turnkey Basis	19-02-2025 @ 11:00 Hrs.	19-02-2025 @ 11:30 Hrs.
08 (d)	Supply of CLI Steno Telephone Sets to NTC on DDP Site Basis	20-02-2025 @ 11:00 Hrs.	20-02-2025 @ 11:30 Hrs.
08 (e)	Supply of CLI Telephone Sets to NTC on DDP Site Basis	21-02-2025 @ 10:00 Hrs.	21-02-2025 @ 10:30 Hrs.

- 2. e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk).
- 3. Electronic bids must be submitted through EPADS on or before the bid closing date and time, as specified in the table. Manual bids will not be accepted. Electronic bids will be opened on the same day, at least 30 minutes after the bid closing time, as indicated in the table.

Note: Notification of the GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on EPADS at www.eprocure.gov.pk and on www.ntc.net.pk.

Director (Procurement)

Room # 05, Ground Floor, NTC HQs, Sector G-5/2 Islamabad **Phone:** 051-9245799, 9245864 **Fax:** 051-9245719 www.ntc.net.pk

Size 12 x 3

Dated: 24-01-2025 (Friday)

Jang and The Nation



Money sent successfully.

Transaction ID 13429371237

Transaction Date & Time 1/23/2025 12:26:36 PM

Transaction Amount 15000.00

From Account Title SHAUKAT ALI

Beneficiary Name PUBLIC PROCUREM

Beneficiary Account/ IBAN *0701

Comments